Mark 15 & PA 15 Series
Direct Solenoid or Air Pilot Valves
w w w . n u m a t i c s . c o m
Table of Contents
Mark 15 & PA 15 Series
	 Technical and Operating Data	 3
	 How to Order	 4-7
	 Valve on Individual Base	 8-9

Mounting Only w/o Electrical Receptacle
4 0 000 30
How to Order
Valves
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
5
Mark 15
& PA 15
SERIES
EA
P
EB
A
B
FlexiBlok No. 15
Side and Bottom
Cylinder Port
FlexiBlok No. 16
Auxiliary Inlet
FlexiBlok No. 18
Alternate Outlet & Auxiliary Inlet
+ Jumper Plate on A End
FlexiBlok No. 1B
Alternate Outlet
Output
153SA416K000030
Selector
152SA400K000030
153RT118J016N00
Selector
152SA400K000030
153RT11BJ000000
Standard
4-W ay
153SS415K000030
R R
R
BA
XP XB
A
B
EA
P
EB
EA
P
EB
EA
P
EB
A
BBA BA
EA
P
EB
A
BB
XP XB
Station 1 Station 2 Station 3 Station 4
A
Blocking discs must be installed in “P” gallery, as shown.
Flexiblok Diagrams
Sample diagram with regulators Mark 15 3-pressure selector Flexiblok with output valve and separate
4-way (3/8 NPTF).
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
6
Mark 15
& PA 15
SERIES
Voltage
00 = No Voltage
Options
Single Options

55 = Base, Common Exhaust, Side and Bottom Ports
w/ Speed Control (PA15 only)
1 0 000 00How to Order
Regulators
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
7
Mark 15
& PA 15
SERIES
0000AK 0 H
Electrical/Electronics
Type & Location
0 = Standard
V = Fieldbus Electronics
w/ Internal Wiring
Valve Line
J = Mark 15 Series or PA 15 Series
Number of Valve Stations
A  1   = 5  =   9 M   = 13
B  2   = 6   = 10 N   = 14
C  3   = 7   = 11 O   = 15
D
=
=
=
= 4
E
F
G
H  = 8
I
J
K
L   = 12 P   = 16
Options
STD = Standard
A05 = All Stations Wired for Double Solenoid
Valves ('AKV...' only)
Port Type
N = NPTF Pressure
G = ISO228/1-G Pressure Ports w/ ISO Metric -
1.5mm Pitch Conduit Ports
End Plate Port Size
4 = 1/2
X = Two or More Valve Series in One Manifold
Valve Line and Number of Stations
Second Valve Series
0 No Second Valve Series
H Mark 8
M
=
=
= Mark 55 Compact
Number of Stations of Second Valve Series
0 None
A  1   = 5    =   9 M   = 13
B  2   = 6   = 10 N   = 14
C  3   = 7   = 11 O   = 15
D
=
=
=
=
= 4
E
F
G
H   = 8
I
J
K
L  = 12 P   = 16
Third Valve Series

Station 6		  153SS425M000061
		  ASSEMBLED
How to Order
Manifold Assembly
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
8
Mark 15
& PA 15
SERIES
Mark 15
Valve on Individual Base
A 1/2 NPTF or M20 x 1.50
conduit port
connection
B
C
E
D F
H
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
3/8 NPTF or G Tap
Common
Exhaust
Optional Bottom
Port Locations (5)
1/4 or 3/8 NPTF
or G tap
N
O
E
P
Q
U U
W
W
X
Y
R
D
U U
V
E
S
T
1/4 or 3/8 NPTF ports
or G Tap
(locations (5))
Dimensions: Inches (mm)
A B C D E F G H I J
K
(AC)